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Steven M Ferguson
Office of Technology Transfer, National Institute of Health
(Interviewed by Chieko Kurihara)
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Table 1 NIH Research collaborations

@) Clinical Trial Agreemetnt
(@ Specialized Development Services
(® Training Programs

(D Material Transfer Agreement (MTA) — non profit
(@) Cooperative Research and Development Agreement (CRADA) — for profit
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National Institutes of Health

ﬂ i Office of TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

Thcmk you for your interest in technology transfer at the LS. Public Health Service (PHS).
The NIH Office of Technology Transfer (OTT) evaluates, protects, monitors, and manages the NIH invention porifolio.
This is largely accomplished through overseeing patent prosecution, negotiating and monitoring licensing agreements,
and providing oversight and central policy review of Cooperative Research and Development Agreements. OTT also
manages the patent and licensing activities for the Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

* Further, OTT is responsible for the central development and implementation of technology transfer policies for the three
major research components of the PHS — the NIH, the FDA, and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

Please feel free to contact us at 301/496-7057 if you have any questions or would like additional information.

Mark L. Rohrbaugh, Ph.D., |.D. Acting Director

Theodore |. Roumel Assistant Director for Management and Operations

Gary Barbarash Special Assistant to the Director

Jack Spiegel, Ph.D. Director, Division of Technology Development and Transfer

Steven M. Ferguson Deputy Director, Division of Technology Development and Transfer
James C. Haight, ].D. Senior Patent Attorney

Krishna Balakrishnan, Ph.D., M.B.A. Marketing Specialist

In addition, information on technologies currently available for licensing may be obtained by contacting one of our Licensing
Specialists. A listing of technology portfolios and licensing contact information follows:
» Cancer / Biological Response Modifiers / Gene Therapy

Kai Chen, Ph.D., M.B.A.; Supervisor ext 247 ChenK@od.nih.gov
Jonathan Dixon, |.D. ext 270 Dixon]@od.nih.gov
Catherine Joyce, Ph.D., ].D. ext258 * JoyceC@od.nih.gov
Matthew Kiser, M.S. ext 224 KiserM@od.nih.gov
Richard Rodriguez, M.B.A. ext 287 RodriguR@od.nih.gov
Susan Rucker, |.D. ext 245 Rucker5@od.nih.gov
Wendy Sanhai, Ph.D. ext 244 SanhaiW@od.nih.gov
* General Medicine
Charles L. Duffney, Jr., ].D.; Supervisor ext 253 DuffneyC@od.nih.gov
Susan Carson, D.Phil. ext 275 CarsonS@od.nih.gov
Pradeep Ghosh, Ph.D., M.B.A. ext 211 GhoshP@od.nih.gov
Norbert Pontzer, |.D., Ph.D. ext 284 PontzerN@od.nih.gov
Fatima Sayyid, M.H.P.M. ext 243 SayyidF@od.nih.gov
Marlene Shinn, ].D. ext 285 ShinnM@od.nih.gov
« Infectious Disease and Medical Engineering
Robert Benson, Ph.D.; Supervisor ext 267 BensonR@od.nih.gov
Dale Berkley*, Ph.D., |.D. ext 223 BerkleyD@od.nih.gov
Sally Hu, Ph.D., M.B.A. ext 265 HuS@od.nih.gov
Uri Reichman, Ph.D., M.B.A. ext 240 Reichmal@od.nih.gov
Carol Salata, Ph.D. ext 232 SalataC@od.nih.gov
Peter Soukas, ].D. ext 268 SoukasP@od.nih.gov
Cristina Thalhammer-Reyero**, Ph.D., M.B.A.  ext 263 ThalhamC@od.nih.gov
*Medical Engineering, including Devices/Computed Imaging
**Software

Office of Technology Transfer, National Institutes of Health, 6011 Executive Boulevard,
Suite 325, Rockville, Maryland 20852-3804; Phone: 301/496-7057; Fax: 301/402-0220;
Web site: hitp://ott.od.nih.gov; E-mail: NIHOTT@od.nih.gov
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? DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Public Health Service
i‘ 7 National Institutes of Health
S Office of Technology Transfer
National Institutes of Health

6011 Executive Boulevard
Rockville, MD 20852

In order to enhance the marketing of our technology, the Office of Technology
Transfer (OTT) at the National Institutes of Health is initiating an e-mail service
to provide brief descriptions of NIH technologies available for licensing.

On a regular basis, OTT plans to send technical briefs to those technology
professionals who wish to be notified. These mailings will feature new
technologles as well as selected older inventions.

If you or one of your colleagues would like to be added to our list, please
contact Dr. George Keller by e-mail at:

kellerg@od.nih.gov
or by telephone at:
301-496-7735, extension 246
or by regular malil at:
Dr. George Keller N
Office of Technology Transfer
National Institutes of Health
6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325
Rockville, MD 20852-3804

Please include:

your e-mail address:

your name:

your title:

company name:

mailing address:

phone-number:

fax number:

Please pass a copy of this page along to anyone else who you think may be
interested.

Thank you.
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1) http://ott.od.nih.gov/NewPages/register_html

2) HHS News: President fulfills commitment to doubling
NIH funding. (http://www.hhs.gov/news/press/
2002pres,/20020126.htm])
(2001 %9 A 11 H® War on Terrorism #3137, /34
A7) ALHNRMERALEMT 22 LH8ET
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HEORETH5.)
3) http://www.niaid.nih.gov/default.htm
4) Revised Interim Utility Examination Guidelines:64 FR
71440, Dec. 21, 1999, corrected 65 FR 3425, Jan. 21,
2000,
5) http://www.micropat.com/og/ogn20010130/
patutil.html
6) http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/com/sol/
comments/utilguide/nih2.pdf
(NIHD < — 2 Tid#k < , USPTOD~— ¥ {ZDr. Jack
Speigel DT A b HHB.)
7) http://www.epibiostat.ucsf.edu/igh/programs/
GlobalForumlIlL.pdf
(Global Health Forum 2 : Consensus Statement ;
December 2000) 24 ~— U £H,
8) http://www.bio2002.org/
9) http://www. aidsresearch.org/
10) http://www.path.org/index.htm
11) http://www.malariavaccine.org/
12) http://wwwl.od.nih.gov/ohrm/Issuances/735-1.pdf
13) http://grants2.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/
NOT-OD-00-040.html
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